08 TRAVELER ALERT! B #3 VINEYARD HAVEN - WEST TISBURY via State Road & Old County Road BUS STOP

.-
oo . JUNE 10 - OCTOBER 1, 2022
BUS STOPY 1 the Town of Edgartown ONLY: BUS STOP

#1 EDGARTOWN - VINEYARD HAVEN ROAD JUNE 10 - SEPTEMBER 4, 2022

EDGARTOWN — VINEYARD HAVEN VINEYARD HAVEN — EDGARTOWN

# 7 OAK BLUFFS - AIRPORT - HOSPITAL via County Road / Barnes Road

- A . White shaded trips run DAILY: JUNE 10 - SEPTEMBER 4 and FRIDAYS AND SATURDAYS ONLY: SEPTEMBER 9 - OCTOBER 1 BUS 10 JUNE 10 - OCTOBER1, 2022
Depart CHURCH STREET, EDG. 530  6:30*  7:10 7:40 8:10 Depart VH SSA TERMINAL 6:00*  6:40 7:10 7:40 8:10 VTA. e L Revised June 14: Due to CDL bus operator shortage, previously scheduled green shaded trips will NOT operate until further notice.
FELIX NECK 536  6:36 7:16 748 818 M.V. CAMPGROUND 6:06 646 716 746 816 at signed stops. Please note that there
SKATE PARK SHELTER 5:40 6:40 7:20 7:53 8:23 M.V. HIGH SCHOOL 6:09 6:50 721 7:51 8:21 are many more posted StOpS than shown Depart VH SSA TERMINAL 3
Across from MV CAMPGROUND 5:43 6:43 7:23 7:56 8:26 Across from FELIX NECK 6:12 6:53 7:24 7:55 8:25 on this timetable. TISBURY STATE RD. BUS. DISTRICT :
Arrive VH SSA TERMINAL 5:49 6:49 7:30 8:03 8:33 Arrive CHURCH STREET, EDG. 6:20 7:01 7:32 8:05 8:35 Across from STONEY HILL ROAD Depart MV AIRPORT

DEPARTURES FROM ALL STOPS EVERY 20 MINUTES DEPARTURES FROM ALL STOPS EVERY 20 MINUTES On Upper Main Street and Main Street in Depart WT BUSINESS DISTRICT ) THE ROUNDABOUT
FROM 8:10 AM to 6:10 PM FROM 8:10 AM to 6:10 PM Edgartown, all buses - Route #1, #6, #8, Across from GREAT PLAINS ROAD BARNES ROAD & POND VIEW DRIVE
PM. PM. #11 and #13 - all stop only at signed stops. WT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL i ;AA:TB;:;?&?E\:;‘EL?LTAL
Depart CHURCH STREET, EDG. 6:10 640 710 740 810  8:40 Depart VH SSA TERMINAL 6:10 640  7:10 8:10 Arrive WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL *

b . b . . . . . . 3 b ; . . . Arrive OCEAN PARK
FELIX NECK 617 647 747 747 817 846 O : M.V. CAMPGROUND 6:16 646 716 7 816 8 : VTA's flag stop policy remains in effect for * Same bus transfer: Route #3 buses that arrive at WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL continue on to EDGARTOWN as Route #6, except the 11:36 PM trip (goes as far as MV AIRPORT only.) rrive
SKATE PARK SHELTER 6:22 6:52 7:21 7:51 8:21 8:50 B g M.V. HIGH SCHOOL 6:20 6:50 7:20 g 8:20 . .
the rest of the transit system, with the

Across from MV CAMPGROUND 6:27 6:55 7:24 7:54 8:24 8:53 : g Across from FELIX NECK 6:24 6:54 7:23 3 8:23 g i A o WEST TISBURY — VINEYARD HAVEN 3 q _
Arrive VH SSA TERMINAL 6:35 7:03 7:31 801 831  9:00 : : Arrive CHURCH STREET, EDG. 6:3¢ 704  T7:31 8:31 exception of no-stop zones where it is am, " Firsttrip connects to #13 6:50 am VHto OB. OAKBLUFFS —> MV AIRPORT

- " o unsafe for the bus to stop. Please see the Depart WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL 6:26" 7:36 836 9:36 10:36  11:36  12:36 g Depart OCEAN PARK
Depart CHURCH STREET, EDG. 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 1:10 Depart VH SSA TERMINAL 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:40 VTA'RIdeI'S .Gulde for additional details Across from POLLY HILL ARBORETUM 6:28 7:38 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 NIANTIC PARK
FELIX NECK 10:16  10:46 11116 11:46  12:16 1:16 M.V. CAMPGROUND 9:46  10:16  10:46 11:46 and information. WEST TISBURY BUSINESS DISTRICT 6:34 7:44 844 944 10:44 11:44 1244 OAK BLUFFS FIRE STATION
SKATE PARK SHELTER 1020  10:50 11:220 11:50 12:20  1:20A A Bus continues on| M.V. HIGH SCHOOL 9:50  10:20  10:50 2 11:49 : STONEY HILL ROAD 6:38 7:48 848 948 1048 11:48 1248 : COUNTY & TOWER RIDGE ROAD
Across from MV CAMPGROUND 1023 1053 11223 11553  12:23 upon request. Across from FELIX NECK 953 1023  10:53 11:52 TISBURY STATE RD. BUS. DISTRICT 6:43 753 853 953  10:53  11:53  12:53  1: : : : L= VY

Arrive VH SSA TERMINAL 10:29  10:59  11:29 1159 1229 Arrive CHURCH STREET, EDG. 1001 1031 11:01 12:00 At the Roundabout in Oak Bluffs: Arrive VH SSA TERMINAL 6:49" 759 859 9:59 10:59 11:59  12:59 NGS5 WIS
THE ROUNDABOUT
* Please note asterisked trips with earlier bus departure times in consideration of Steamship Authority ferry travelers. There are four posted bus stops at the A T AR

SEPTEMBER 4 - OCTOBER 1, 2022 Roundabout in Oak Bluffs, located at
! the intersection of Edgartown-Vineyard * Timed transfer: Route #7 and Route #6 BOUND FOR EDGARTOWN meet at MV AIRPORT to exchange passengers.

White shaded trips in bold italics run FRIDAYS & SATURDAYS SEPTEMBER 9 - OCTOBER 1, 2022 Haven Road and Barnes Road. West Chop

Edgartown — Vineyard Haven [NV PM. Th el i | ted the f iﬁgﬁﬂ@ U B“s ST[IP
L 30* . b 5 g g g : g g 0 : . . . . . € posted Stops are located on the tour =
P oy CSTREELEDG. 9307 8507 710 40 S0 SA0 M0 a0 00 1040 N0 a0 o e w0 e o a0 20 S approaches to the intersection. Please Y S # 9 OAK BLUFFS - HOSPITAL - AIRPORT via Barnes Road / County Road

SKATE PARK SHELTER : : : : : : 922 o 11:21 : : . . : : be sure to use caution when walking Vineyard Haven SSA Terminal . ST
WOODSIDE VILLAGE 9:23 11:22 : : between bus stops. Transfers beween Steamship Authority Ferry: Woods Hole Oak Bluffs Harbor BUS STOP JUNE 10 - OCTOBER1, 2022
Across from MV CAMPGROUND : g : g : B B b B g # 3 g g e 2 i i Routes #1, #7 and #9 are possible here. SeaStreak Fast Ferry: New Bedford HY-Line Cruises: Hyannis

e LA CELGRITE) ) ) : : : : : , : : , ‘ : : , : : : — - ‘ 1[0) = Island Queen: Falmouth White shaded trips run DAILY: JUNE 10 - SEPTEMBER 4 and FRIDAYS AND SATURDAYS ONLY: SEPTEMBER 9 - OCTOBER 1
Arrive VH SSA TERMINAL g g : i g i B g i H g 3 E 5 g 3 3 3 B g M lows | hop Patriot Party Boats: Falmouth

Vineyard Fast Ferry: Quonset Point, RI Purple shaded trips run DAILY June 24 - September 4 ONLY
MV AIRPORT — OAK BLUFFS P.M.

Depart MV AIRPORT 9:28  10:28  11:28  12:28  1:28  2:28  3:28 428 528 628  7:28
WOODSIDE VILLAGE THE ROUNDABOUT g 9:35  10:35 11:35 12:35  1:35  2:35 335 435 535 6:35  7:35
Across from MV CAMPGROUND M.V. HIGH SCHOOL 9:36  10:36  11:36  12:36  1:36  2:36  3:36 436 536 6:36 736
(LTI WL (Ul L) : . X f ' . : Oak Bluffs SSA Terminal THE Y / MVCS / WOODSIDE VILLAGE 9:37 1037 11:37 12337 1:37 237 337 437 537 637  7:37
Arrive VH SSA TERMINAL : i f ; A i : j ; g b g g g g ; : ( Vmeyard ¥/ aven ) reet Steamship Authority Ferry: Woods Hole Across from TOWER RIDGE ROAD 3 3 9:43 g 3 ; 1:43 243 343 443 543 643 743

S . i 3 g 9:44 B 3 g 1:44 2:44 3:44 4:44 5:44 6:44 7:44

i a9 SeaStreak Fast Ferry: New Bedford OAK BLUFFS FIRE STATION i
Vineyard Haven — Edgartown M. M. ~ & OAK BLUFFS LIBRARY : : : 9:47 : : : 1:47 2:47 3:47 4:47 5:47 6:47 7:47
PtV HISS AERMINGE : : : g : g g : : : : : : : : : / § Arrive OCEAN PARK : 9:51 : : : 151 251 351 451 551 651 7:51
M.V. CAMPGROUND 9 q : B i : E i : 3 : - 8 g B 3 B - &

M.V. HIGH SCHOOL . ) : , . . . . . . . . . . . . . ey's Eield ‘ ( OAK BLUFFS — MV AIRPORT M.

y ’ ’ ) ’ ) ' ' ' ) ) : ) ’ ' : ) : Depart OCEAN PARK 5 10:00 g g : 2:00  3:00 400 500 600 7:00 800
WOODSIDE VILLAGE ; : S : : ; : ; ; . : : : :
Across from FELIX NECK ; g . . - - 0 g o ] o ] a g . ; . MARTHA'S VINEYARD HOSPITAL 10:08 E g 3 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:08 7:08 8:08
Arrive CHURCH STREET, EDG. i i 2 g I ; ; ; : g g g : g g : g Across from OB FIRE STATION 10:13 : : : 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13 7:13 8:13

M. \ -~ Across from POND VIEW DRIVE 10:15 3 i : 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 715 8:15

Depart VH SSA TERMINAL g : B B i : b B g b B : : o p e i THE ROUNDABOUT 10:18 : : : 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 7:18 8:18

M.V. CAMPGROUND g g B B ; i g g g R F g 8 i : : wy/ e 7 } Arrive MV AIRPORT * : B b 10:23 : g : 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 6:23 7:23 8:23

M.V. HIGH SCHOOL J

WOODSIDE VILLAGE

TS INENGD.
Fecionia TS ey

Depart CHURCH STREET, EDG.
FELIX NECK
SKATE PARK SHELTER

Franklin Street

Q

BUS STOP Agricultural Fair Service s
[ = el s ol e )\ = [ I = 3 :

. e WV ESTRNSEURYSEVINEYAR DN AVENEVIA 9 ' e Woodside

AL

BUS STOP Ag Fair to VH SSA: 45 past the hour 10:45 AM - 10:45 PM 4, A 0tis Bassett Hpacal v ¢ % EDGARTOWN: Church Street ~ OAK BLUFFS: Ocean Park (to Edgartown) ~ VINEYARD HAVEN: VH SSA Terminal
Ag Fair to Ch. St., Edg.: 43 past the hour 10:43 AM - 10:43 PM T gm .
AM Please note: WiIrbus:. O* [(EE RN -
Peak Season: Fall Shoulder Season:
WEST TISBURY BUSINESS DISTRICT 8:11 10:11 : 8 g schedule has been transfer to Route #7.

Across from FELIX NECK I
Arrive CHURCH STREET - f B § 9 : g B B B B g : K A ! RYIC 5
A Bayes Hill . #
i 7 Y EDGARTOWN - OAK BLUFFS - VINEYARD HAVEN
A Lagoon Estates K
< 0ld County Road & Lambert's Cove Road AUGUST 18 - 21, 2022 o Ri se e via Beach Roads
R COUNILySOdCRCELAINIOCILS OOV E IO VH SSA to Ag Fair: 15 past the hour 10:15 AM - 10:15 PM e
24 o) i e Roundabou '
Ch. St., Edg. to Ag Fair: 14 past the hour 10:14 AM - 10:14 PM Wes t %ad JCl00L slane A OB SSA Terminal (to V. Haven)
(J ~ I .
M. Vecl:
Depart WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL 7:58  9:58 i From Oak Bluffs: Take Route #9, transfer at MV Airport to the P District
Across from WT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:02  10:02 I Due to the labor Ag Fair bus at 26 minutes past the hour. T b /
EREAT AL /D) 8:05  10:05 g : : shortage, this From Ag Fair: Take Ag Fair bus at 43 past to MV Airport and 1 s u ' y
Across from LAMBERT'S COVE BEACH 8:17 1017 reduced from the 4

-
Wil Elem: ®\/
S/ 0
School! *' 2 nasor o Y .
TISBURY STATE RD. BUSINESS DISTRICT . . . Note: The Fair and the bus service end earlier in the evening on \ C 2 Edgartown Ferries JUNE 10 - SEPTEMBER 4; SEPTEMBER 5 - OCTOBER 1: 2022
b 8:26  10:26 level of service : . 0 o Chappy Ferry
o . ' ; : Sunday, August 18, than the previous three nights. fe l
Arrive VINEYARD HAVEN SSA TERMINAL 8:32  10:32 offered in previous & Falmouth Ferry
years. If resources ‘ . \ nith Hollov r JUNE 10 - SEPTEMBER 4,
become available, @T 1) Martha's me@M Airport ® “ dgartowi
the frequency of State Fe " Business Pg‘" | th
AM. PM. this route will be Jile el ! . >
Depart VINEYARD HAVEN SSA TERMINAL 8:40 10:40 12:40 increased. Waskosim's Rocl¢ Ag Hall 3 Wartios WHDQV = VINEYARD OAK OAK VINEYARD OAK OAK
TISBURY STATE RD. BUSINESS DISTRICT 8:46 10:46  12:46 Reservation) </ h;dLQ rtlm’s* ‘ State Forest 0 HAVEN BLUFFS EDGARTOWN BLUFFS HAVEN BLUFFS EDGARTOWN BLUFFS
LAMBERT'S COVE BEACH 8:51 10:51  12:51 Please check = Vineyard 1 Bold! to Oak Bluffs
bold iney to Edgart to Oak Bluffs to V. H. to Oak Bluffs  to Edgart to Oak Bluff: Z
WEST TISBURY BUSINESS DISTRICT 9:00 11:00  1:00 vineyardtransit.com . rport Meadow iﬁ@ggﬁ%} 2 Sogartown 2 aven 2 Sogartown 22 RS fo V. Haven
POLLY HILL ARBORETUM 9:02  11:02  1:02 for schedule A o S AM. 5:15 5:30 AM. 5:15 5:30
Arrive WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL 9:06 11:06  1:06 updates. - ., . 5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30 5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30
Tas® nood A happa, 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00
For this season, Route 2 is interlined with Route 4. At West Tisbury Town Hall, arriving Route 2 buses depart as Route 4. ’r . A Ed rtoW“ 9uiddick Road 6:50 7:00 7:15 7:30 6:50 7:00 7:15 7:30
Route 4 buses that arrive at West Tisbury Town Hall depart as Route 2 buses. - ga & ‘r 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:00 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:00
Brines Pond o, 7:50 8:00 8:15 8:30 7:50 8:00 8:15 8:30
Y \ Dy, E g B b e g B g
Preserve & ""I:.,w 8:15 8:30 8:45 8:15 8:30 8:45 9:00
a““* 8:45 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:30

Great: - Wi * Deep

I
* i\j Pond

= ~ AT D ~ 4 happy: Eive -~ . g —
CHIENMABKSSUNSEINBUS) 4 View (%amin ‘ ,o@ﬂgg%ﬁg/@g 9:15 9:45
‘r S \;/Preserve 03.'
PM. ‘ J &
Depart MENEMSHA BEACH 545 605 625 645 7:05 725 745 805 8:25° 845 9:.05% Menemshi o Town ‘ N “v” DEPARTURES FROM ALL STOPS

pRuUIN

Hills T neyard ’
. . .’ . b 4 ! 4E*  guack e Parking L 5 4 e 9

Depart TABOR HOUSE RD. LOT 5:55] 6:15  6:35 6:55 715 7:35 7:55 8:15* 8:35* 8:55 Lot I iding) Cente f '9‘ DEPARTURES FROM ALL STOPS
®

* Sunset is earlier in the evening as summer goes by. Last bus from Menemsha Beach will be 30 minutes after sunset daily. J P EVERY 1 5 MINUTES
0,

— : % EVERY 20 MINUTES

Airfield 4 FROM 9:00 AM - -9:60-PM-

*NOW TO 6:00 PM FROM 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM
(UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE)

Wasquie
Reservation | P

5o
N Met
=tk l Bike Ferry

#5 WEST TISBURY' - CHILMARK - AQUINNAH' via South Road 73

"E'”ls"‘"s"]w_u; JUNE 10 - OCTOBER 1, 2022
White shading indicates extended service DAILY: JUNE 10 - SEPTEMBER 4 AND FRIDAYS & SATURDAYS ONLY SEPTEMBER 9 - OCTOBER 1

\_, - - Revised June 14: Due to CDL bus operator shortage, previously scheduled red shaded trips will NOT operate until further notice.
D ST C—— 35 ATLANTIC OCEAN

S\ <Service- \". Depart GRANGE HALL 12:38
- = 1 Across from CHIL. COMMUNITY CTR. 12:47

i Detail Maps
Did you know? P WAMPANOAG TRIBE STOP 12:56
The VTA provides Island-wide and Legend Arrive GAY HEAD LIGHTHOUSE 1:02
transit service year round. BUS STOP

Visit www.vineyardiransit.com on Back e D L : : : e *8 SOUTH BEACH ROUTE JUNE 10 - OCTOBER 1, 2022 wWhere is my bus??

for the VTA bus schedule
L CHILMARK COMMUNITY CENTER A : g : ¢ : X : 3 BUS STOP
starting October 2, 2022. Across from MEETINGHOUSE RD. 28 28

Arrive WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL*AA : : Get the real-time location

# 4 WEST TISBURY' - CHILMARK - MENEMSHA' via North Road Depart CHURCH STREET : : : : : : : ; : and arrival times of your

* Same bus transfer: Route #5 buses that arrive at WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL continue on to VINEYARD HAVEN via State Road as Route #3. Across from KATAMA AIRFIELD VTA b
us.

SOUTH BEACH - RIGHT FORK
JUNE10 - OCTOBER1, 2022 AA Passengers going to EDGARTOWN and OAK BLUFFS should disembark the bus at WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL and wait for the Route #6 bus, which departs at 38 minutes past the hour. SOUTH BEACH - LEFT FORK

- - ) . . Across from WINNETU RESORT
Brown shaded ti icate additional service that may run this In-Season only if resources are available. SOUTH WATER STREET

This schedule has been reduced from previous years’ levels of service due to the labor shortage. Arrive CHURCH STREET In any WEb browser, VlSlt-

BUS $TOP #6 EDGARTOWN - AIRPORT - WEST TISBURY : : : : : : : ' vtamv . transloc . com

Depart WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL

STATE & NORTH ROAD INTERSECTION Bli‘s"“si‘"ﬁ"; JUNE 10 - OCTOBER 1, 2022 Depart CHURCH STREET
Across from WASKOSIM'S ROCK RES. - — - Across from KATAMA AIRFIELD : : : : : : ; OnN mobile devices
Across from TABOR HOUSE ROAD White shading indicates extended service DAILY: JUNE 10 - SEPTEMBER 4 AND FRIDAYS & SATURDAYS ONLY SEPTEMBER 9 - OCTOBER 1 1T ST - e (el ; : : : ; : : y

MENEMSHA BEACH | WEST TISBURY — EDGARTOWN | Revised June 14: Due to CDL bus operator shortage, previously scheduled blue shaded trips will NOT operate until further notice. SOUTH BEACH - LEFT FORK : : d 8 : - : : WV PR
Arrive CHILMARK COMMUNITY CENTER USSR Sl =l el AM. — - o S —— e B . Across from WINNETU RESORT ; ; : ; : : : : do rﬂDEd e
Depart WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL 6:38 : g : : : SOUTH WATER STREET g 3 : : : B : : and install

Across from MV YOUTH HOSTEL 6:42 3 ; 3 3 A g 842 E % &: : Arrive CHURCH STREET

MENEMSHA & CHILMARK — WEST TISBURY R SN Y ARDAREOR] 6:52 3 g 2 g 3 : , g : the free app:
Depart MENEMSHA BEACH Across from BOLD MEADOW ROAD 6:57 g 8 3 8 g R R B :
D ; CHILMARK COMMUNITY CENTER Arrive. CHURCH STREET, EDG. 7:04 1 i 3 3 ! : 5 ; :
epart Depart CHURCH STREET 5
TABOR HOUSE ROAD EDGARTOWN — WEST TISBURY M. Across from KATAMA AIRFIELD 3 f g g g : j A EXTENDED SERVICE: TRANSLOC
WASKOSIM'S ROCK RESERVATION Depart CHURCH STREET, EDG. . : SOUTH BEACH - RIGHT FORK ; : : : : : : : Green shaded trips run . e e 51

SOUTH BEACH - LEFT FORK 3 : A i g : DAILY P
BOLD MEADOW ROAD
PRI ], MARTHA'S VINEYARD AIRPORT : : . . . : ; : : \ 8 Across from WINNETU RESORT : : : : : : JUNE 24 - SEPTEMBER 4 1 o =
Arrive WEST TISBURY TOWN HALL T BT P TS : : : - : : S : & . : ] 7 SOUTH WATER STREET ] g i i g : g ONLY Select Martha's
Arrive GRANGE HALL * g ¢ g B ¢ g f g by Lyiie EHItE SUREAT ’ - VInEyEIFd on the

For this season, Route 4 is interlined with Route 2. At West Tisbury Town Hall, arriving Route 4 buses depart as Route 2. Route 2 buses that arrive at West Tisbury Town Hall depart as Route 4 . .
buses to Menemsha and Chilmark. Please note that Route 4 inbound from Chilmark to West Tisbury does not stop at WT Business District. The bus will stop there on the next trip as Route 2. * Same bus transfer: Route #6 buses that arrive at the GRANGE HALL continue on to CHILMARK & AQUINNAH via South Road as Route #5. transit Systems list.




WELCOME ABOARD THE VTA!

Bus Stop R R PORTATION B R 0 = 0 0 e
» » » A » A » - - - - D - - i i
o N ( = A v - ORI0E : 2 1158 =50 = vineyardtransit.com
o
AN AP note: The Tisbury Park-and-Ride is a single vehicle that serves both passengers going to departing ferries and passengers from arriving ferries. Read this timetable carefully and plan . . i .
D Q 8 adeZiZ?e time for transfers. Due to expected high traffic conditions, bus departures from the Park-and-Ride Lot are 30 minutes in advance of the 12:00 PM, 2:30 PM and 5:00 PM ferry departures. M.,eSt C’IOP pay PasS VTA bus.es are now equipped with both The VT.A can help you get arounq the Island of Martha's Vmeyarq- Please
9 Adlidle Lighthouse one A\ electronic fareboxes for cash fares and read this system route map and timetables carefully. If you require any
i~ o Fa 0 AM. G d g : " 5 0 . . . . .
ki Depart PARK&RIDELOT 515 530 545 -— 630 645 7:00 7:15 7:30 745 800 815 830 845 900 915 930 945 1000 10:15 10:30 eemmoe UL e oy, VRS (07 G| [FESEEBMEhEEml e alcelienund youlgbqs trip, cont actt)the VT’? qn;i we will bg more
A 0A 0D D Depart VH SSATERMINAL 523 538  -—— 623 6:38 653 7:.08 7:23 7:38 753 808 823 833 853 9:08 9:23 9:38 953 10:08 10:23 10:38 w8\ purchased online with a credit card. Visit than happy to assist you. During your trip, be sure to inform your driver
1 3 19 BOR % A OR c N p) L app.vineyardtransit.com on any mobile if your trip will require a transfer. We will do our best to accomodate you
§ 20 ST o Woods Hole AM. o Library: device to pre-purchase your digital pass. to make sure your bus transfer happens as efficiently as possible.
s Z st Depart PARK&RIDELOT 1045 11:00 11:15 11:30 -—A 12:30 12:45 1:00 145 1:30 145 200 -~ 230 245 300 3115 3:30 345 400 4:15
S cooof Depart VH SSATERMINAL ~ 10:53 11:08  11:23 11:38  —  12:38 1253 1.08 123 1:38 153 208 -—-— 238 253 308 3223 338 353 408 423 ; g : ‘ _ ‘
(T e e A © W Bef_ore paying a one-way L [p e @ Gl nBis 1l 2l consm_ier Departure times, arrival times, and connections outlined on this VTA
e RS . PM. codiand Ave, buying an unlimited travel pass. Passes are the most cost-dfective and I - o o o)t map are not guaranteed and should be used as a guideline
I PP 2 vos — Depart PARK & RIDE LOT 430 A 500 5115 5330 545 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:15 - 800 815 830 845 9:00 9115 9:30 9:45 ﬂ/‘) easy way to ride the VTA. The 1-day, 3-day, and 7-day passes can be 02:' h——— desgnations agnd N e T geld liable
g C Depart VH SSATERMINAL 438 — 508 520 536 653 605 623 698 683 708 TE. o GOR GF G50 GBS 908 G 9% 9% » U [l 6 IR, C1E (13 [ SfEnenm Vel COTier aF 2 or r};s onsible for missed a ointqments férries tardiness, etc. due to travel
o H ovie PR -~ Steamship Authority terminals. Longer period passes of 31, 100 and on aanTA Bilor roufos pS‘():heduIes e eubiect foichanoel
e Hord Depart PARK & RIDE LOT 10:00 10:15 10:30 365 days are available for sale at the Edgartown Visitors Center or y ’ ) ge.
Y "3 . . Depart VH SSATERMINAL ~ 10:08  10:23 10:38 the VTA Operations Center in the Airport Business Park. Please be sure to secure your belongings while traveling on the VTA.
‘ ‘to VH VTABUS If you wish to pay for a one-way fare with cash, first inform the bus The VTA is not responsible for lost items. quever, we do coIIect. lost
ROUNDABOUT operator of your destination and insert money into the farebox. Please items and seek to return as many lost and misplaced items to their
, ) A OP. LOOF ® Clough [ pne AT VH SSA TERMINAL make sure bills (up to $20) are flat and dry. Insert coins one at a time. rightful owners as possible.
) Info Exact fare is strongly suggested! Please do not ask the bus operator -
. . . . ] ls u ' N % Center for change, as they are not permitted to handle fares. VTA Telephone Number (508) 693-9440
g Please note: Route #10A will nqt b.e operated as a fixed route th!s VTA f . - TTY Line (508) 693-4633
S In-Season, due to operating limitations expected from the on-going labor = c No cash is returned from the farebox. Change is given in the form of
shortage. [ 4 enter T stored value cards for future ride usage ONLY. Stored value cards are Fax Line (508) 693-9953
E | &) — (Gl
; o | | (Vineyard Haven) -. o o redeematl o cash.
For trips in the Route #10A service area, please contact VTA Operations at . B 4 Fares and passes are non-refundable and non-transferable
13 508-693-9440 for assistance. The VTA may be able to provide some trips as Lot 2 Bhfiunee P : . h .
e N: microtransit trips that connect the West Chop service area to existing VTA an 's‘ﬂ‘e;‘ Now Available for Purchase:
bra fixed routes during normal operating hours. gemmmERs pringd =
o e ONE-WAY FARES: $2.00 per town
. o & (including town of origin) DIGITAL TRAVE L PASSES
o Thank you for your understanding. eneeenaes s 5
. ernans L .‘:u:s-t- = spring Street S Town to Town Fares Purchase. Scan. Board. A
. ) [E NN
P Edgartown Vineyard Haven Road .“ Strect AQ CH EDG OB Tis WT
2 West Tis. - V. Haven via Lambert's Cove :. AQ $2 $4 $8 $10 $8 $6
s qhw t Tis. - V. H ia State Rd. . > CH $4 $2 $6 $8 $6 $4
10 s : s EDG | $8 | $6 | $2 | $4 | $6 | $4
o 9 Tisbury Park & Ride 0 &
5 @ : e OB | $10 $8 $4 $2 $4 $6
¢ S 3 West Chop Route : & TS $8 $6 $6 $4 $2 $4
: 0‘.‘A S 13 Beach Rd. to Oak Bluffs :. - WT $ 6 $ 4 $ 4 $ 6 $ 4 $ 2
[J
ve, 4 H Bus Roundabout . — _ . _ L .. . .
. SAC (Route Transfer Location) . AQ = Aquinnah ED = Edgartown TIS = Tlsbury_ Visit App.Vlneya rdTransit.com to
sssssmnnnsnn=n==s Bike Route CH = Chilmark OB = Oak Bluffs WT = West Tlsbury
s 5 ant . purchase and download your travel pass
; to your Apple Wallet or Google Pay app.
. UNLIMITED TRAVEL PASSES y PP g y app
3 1 Da 8.00 100 Da 100.00 .
Oak B . Cronig’s r sp 7Y A |y Adult % Scan this QR code to purchase your
¢ Statio . -. Market ay $18.00 nnual - Adu $150.00 1,3, 7, 31, 100 or 365 day VTA travel
RA % Oak Bluffs - Airport - Hospital via County / Barnes Road To West T’Sb""yf . e 7 Da $30.00 Annual - Youth $ 75.00 .
: Inbound to Ocean Park: Barnes Road and MV Hospital hilmark . y . : pass on your Apple or Android
A Park: Barnes Chilmark, PLEASE NOTE! (age 7-18)
0oy, Outbound to MV Airport: Niantic Park and County Road . ) . . 31 Day $60.00 mObiIe deVice'
ey, Menemsha o o Isl The parking fees at the Tisbury Park & Ride Lot are .
2 4 Oak Bluffs - Hospital - Airport via Barnes / County Road & Aquinnah K M administered by the Town of Tisbury. Annual and T‘f Senior citizens (age 65 & older) and persons with . .
Inbound: County Road and Oak Bluffs Library @ seasonal passes, qnd daily ticket vouchers can be To Hospital, disabilities are eligible for a discount on all fares and For 365-day passes c_>n|y, ;_)hy_SlcaI canjds are aI59 available for
Outbound: MV Hospital and Barnes Road &* P purchased at the Tisbury Town Hall (508-696-4200). Edgartown Oak Bluffs passes when requested purchase at our main office in the Airport Business Park and
. @ F inali i . ‘ ‘ : the Edgartown Visitors Center on Church Street.
13 Beach Road to Vineyard Haven or Edgartown Park & Ride 'Sl't;eer; ;srkFgl?ERliEdgaLrlg;nsgi; |:adzs|g:zt:g iTlsreas. Bike Path Edgartown, Children (age 6 & under) ride for free, when
> i ¥ state gnag ' & State Forest Bike Paths & Beaches accompanied by an adult. . . .
Bus Stop rewwmessasns BikeRoute * Parking fees subject to change without notice. . Schedules available in large print upon request.
Pass prices subject to change without notice.
Thank you for riding the VTA !
/ ARE RECCO DED ABOARD
dgarto A RIU . ) = UR RIU » i A B » 4 4 Db 2
#11 DOWNTOWN EDGARTOWN roye e | N usisc  OTHER TRANSPORTATIC aringg g C
FOR ALL RIDERS § [ ~ - . .
c g : UVIL - VTA bus service on Martha's Vineyard offers an economical Bicycles 0 SZ]‘@’ Awﬁ’h@
L SEERR T s ottage™ [street and safe way to get around the Island year-round. Please All buses are equipped with bike racks that will accommodate
AM. ' g - . read the route timetables carefully. Check for information 3 bikes. Bicycles can be loaded and unloaded at designated
Depart PARKQRIDELOT ~ 7:35  7:50 805 820 835 850  9:05 920 935 950 10:05 10:20 1035 N Ferry Transportation on connecting buses and transfers. Remember that your stops where the bus is able to pull off the road ONLY.
Depart MAYHEW LANE 7:43 7:58 8:13 8:28 8:43 8:58 9:13 9:28 9:43 9:58 10:13  10:28  10:43 . Morse Street ol e S e transfer between routes may often mean simply staying . ORER
Depart PARK & RIDE LOT BUS DEPARTS BOTH STOPS EVERY 20 MINUTES FROM 11:00 AM - 6:00 PM DAILY. H n 9 ry on the same bus. Bike owners load and unload bikes, on a first come first V T A
Depart MAYHEW LANE ' ' ' 7 & o Woods Hole, Martha's Vineyard & Nantucket served basis. Directions for loading/unloading are on the U U
Desart PARK & RIDE LOT Y = Y K g Dag S AT 157 If you need assistance planning your trip in advance or bike rack. Return rack to its upright position after the last
epal 5 . 5 g g 3 3 J o g Iget; . . o . o . . .
Depart MAYHEW LANE 745 800 815 830 845 900 915 930  9:45 % e $improns (ane ‘ de Passenger and car ferry between Martha's Vineyard have questions, please contact us at the VTA and we will bike is removed. When the bike rack is full, bicycles will NOT
F g . and Woods Hole, and between Nantucket and Hyannis. be happy to assist you. be allowed inside the bus, no exceptions. = D0 > olo X D N O
: Note: The Route #1 departures from Church Street > ) = & 0 . 0
gepaz m\sﬁ:\; lEAEN;OT JUNEBz'T"SSES?E‘ﬁA‘SESRrZ” ONLY ™ atinao PM, 12:10 AM and 1:10 AM will pull 9’% Yinter Street st ;r : SRR e HEeT The VTA encourages our passengers to communicate Food and Drink
epa - into the Park & Ride Lot t. ] * g . s . . L .
i fhe P & Ride Rotupon reques = £ mb, ) Reservations ..., 508-477-8600 with our bus operators about their trip destinations. The No eating, drinking or smoking on the bus. Food and
-z € . . . 5 .
% Visitor 2 y, Passenaer Onlv Ferries operators will coordinate as much as possible to help you beverages may be brought aboard in resealable containers
{ [ o . .
$ Center %%%%Mm,“ Fal Q:h . VSeNice 508-548.9400 catch a connecting bus. If you have a question or need only.
1 ner almou erry Service ........................ s - i i i
’“e;:m] falmouthferry.com A Y T assistance during your trip, please ask the operator.
Mol ‘ Hy-Line Cruises 508-693-0112 Standees
hylinecruises.com Hyannis to Oak Bluffs VTA departure times, arrival times and connections are Standees are permitted behind the white line only.
Eend Gresn. 508-548-4800 not guaranteed. The VTA is not responsible for missed If standing, hold onto hand rail or seat handle while the bus = M= - = -
islandqueen.com Falmouth to Oak Bluffs appointments or ferries. is in motion. i T
ﬁ New Bedford ~ MV Fast Ferry............. 866-683-3779 ¢
o ”‘“g seastreak.com New Bedford to VH and OB Schedules and fares are subject to change without notice. Crossing the Street s
Legend Pat"t",t tPagbeo?ts ------------- ',':'"I""""l‘hf’l?sg":'sfifs Be sure to check vineyardtransit.com and posted roadside FOR YOUR SAFETY, after disembarking, cross the street s =
. RESORRIYReE S S0 aimouth 1o Lax SIMS schedules regularly for updated information. AFTER the bus has pulled away. This allows a full view of =
Cannonball Pied Piper.........cccccovvveeeeeeceenn 508-548-9400 on-comina traffic in both directions
- Pari falmouthedgartownferry.com Falmouth to Edg. 9 ’ — : |
% Airport Ferry Terminal Rhode Island ~ Vineyard Fast Ferry.... 401-295-4040 : 5 |
To 9 9 9 vineyardfastferry.com Quonset Point, Rl to OB We ) / B / D » NC/ 0 \
Oak Bluffs & Stop§ Shop g H : :
@¥ Bike Rack iﬂ Gas Station Sylvia State Beach *i‘j Air Transportation .
11 A Cape Al ..., 800-352-0714 Be at the bus stop 5 minutes prior to departure time. In Vinevard Haven
1} road . 5 ; p p p Y -
Vineyard “’1’}"4" g . flycapeair.com All Routes: No pick-ups or drop-offs anywhere on Water St.
..... Bike Route ? Golf Course Beach Roaq -____...---_...----' Norton St 3 § Je‘teBuI)leueeﬁggxays crrireeeeiieineseeiieseen. 800-538-2583 In addition to posted stops, the VTA tries to pick-up and VAL n N
i — Cljassic AVIBOTS oo 508-627-7677 drop-off passengers anywhere along the route, provided Routes 1, 2, 3 & 10: No pick-ups or drop-offs before
:‘g. : biplanemy.com it is safe to do so. MV Savings Bank when leaving Vineyard Haven. No
=== Boatlaunch Landmark 3 . -~ 1 | ! Martha's Vineyard Airport 508-693-7022 pick-ups or drop-offs between Causeway Road and the
L Pinehurst Road Robinson ko2 * 2 2 i3 mvyairport.com Following are some exceptions due to traffic congestion Town parking lot next to Cumberland Farms inbound Afyoraanie yec ’ 0 pUm ’ PDOrta
: 3 ° Edgartown Edgartown ISZ 1 : American Airlines .......................... 800-428-4322 and safety concerns in certain areas: to Vineyard Haven. D Q and to
* Bus Stop (] Library k /] Library Police § Fire : aa.com
N ‘ ations = Delta ... 800-221-1212 .
‘uPper Main St o et Sdiesd S : delta.com All Areas Route 1: No pick-ups or drop-offs from bottom of
A C a Parki Park & Ride @@W@g@” Girls g . Pick-ups and drop-offs are not permitted on curves or at Edgartown-Vineyard Haven Road to first crosswalk S
ampground arking Vineyard Haven (formerly Triangle Parking Lot) Club :. Bus Transportatlon intersections at any time. when outbound to Edgartown. E};ﬁ%ﬁl\f
5 g Cape Cod Transit Authority .................. 800-352-7155 . . . OAK
. z’v\z Police Station © : capecodtransit.org The bus cannot stop if you are flagging it from the wrong Route 13: No pick-ups or drop-offs from the Citgo Gas BLUE
[3) Cash Machine > : Sea-Line service between Woods Hole and side of the road for the direction of travel! Station to the Steamship Authority circle going in either WEST o
m Restrooms 2 . Hyannis - the bus can stop anywhere along direction. TISBURY
: > Route 28 including Cape Cod Hospital, SSA In Edgartown
Church M Post Office _ a’/’g gg'éﬁ‘:gg?’;z- betweon Woods Holo and On Edgartown-Vineyard Haven Road (Route #1) and Main In Oak Bluffs T\ RTOWN
Solar Display Falmouth Center (connects to the Sea-Line). Street, pick-ups and drop offs are at posted stops ONLY. Routes 7, 9 & 13; ILMARK =~ \
. ) Te . . . In Season: No pick-ups or drop-offs between the ‘
r Con.;ervatlon /' Public Beach ﬁ Taxi Stand M';est Tisbury, NanttIITcket Regional Transit Authority ... 508-228-7025 Route 8: At South Beach, pick-up and drop-offs are at designated bus stop at Sunset Lake and Ocean Park. NINAFL
el Chilmark, frawave.com Right Fork and the changing station in-between forks. No pick-ups or drop offs between the ocean side bus stop 3
Residential Menemsha & P;ter Pa'z F-’;US e 300':'_43-9:99 Left Fork is currently inaccessible due to recent erosion. and Our Market.
identia Aquinnah : ervice between Woods Hole, Boston, Logan Airport,
(\ Farm Stand A Town Hall quinna _ .
/ Neighborhood IIHI[ Providence, RI & New York City ~ peterpanbus.com Route 13: At State Beach, pick-ups & drop-offs are at the cross-  Off Season: No pick-ups or drop-offs from the ocean
walk at Bend in the Road and at posted stops by each bridge.  side bus stop to Nancy’s Snack Bar. 0 OR RID




	VTA In-Season Map Front - revised 2022-0614.pdf
	VTA In-Season Map Back - revised 2022-0614.pdf

